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UNIGATE (SECRETARY) LIMITED

Director Information

Title

Name UNIGATE (SECRETARY)
LIMITED

Postcode W12 7RP

Date of birth
Total current 8
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
AMRAF (FLIXBOROUGH) LIMITED
AMRAF (FLIXBOROUGH) LIMITED

THORNHILL'S COUNTRY PRODUCE
LIMITED

THORNHILL'S COUNTRY PRODUCE
LIMITED

UNIQ EUROPEAN FOODS LIMITED

AMRAF MOTOR INDUSTRIES
LIMITED

AMRAF MOTOR INDUSTRIES
LIMITED

UNIQ EUROPEAN FOODS LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

TOFT FOODS LIMITED
TERRANOVA FOODS UK LIMITED
MCC FOODS LIMITED

ST. IVEL FARM FOODS LIMITED
03305115 LIMITED

TERRANOVA FOODS LIMITED
TERRANOVA FOODS FURBS
PENSION TRUSTEE LIMITED
UNIQ 2001 LIMITED

UNIQUE CONVENIENCE FOODS
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

00718960

00718960

00604411

00604411

00419015

00843571

00843571

00419015

Number

02350474
03633040
00131273
02062055
03305115
02674325
03672929

04175295

00287851

Honours
Number

Address

Nationality

Company Status
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Dormant
Dormant
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
In Liquidation
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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903803709

903803709

60 Wood Lane

London
British

App. Date

14/11/1994
14/11/1994
04/03/1994
04/03/1994
21/02/1994
21/02/1994

21/02/1994

21/02/1994

App. Date
21/04/2003
06/12/2002
12/03/2002
06/03/2002
06/03/2002
17/12/2001
12/07/2001

08/03/2001

21/02/2001

Res. Date Position
Director
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Position
Director
Director
08/01/2003 Director
Director
Director
26/05/2011 Director
26/05/2011 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
26/05/2011 Director

Res. Date
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UNIGATE (SECRETARY) LIMITED

UNIQUE CONVENIENCE FOODS
LIMITED
TOFT FOODS LIMITED

ST. IVEL LIMITED

UNIQ CONVENIENCE FOODS
LIMITED

ST. IVEL CHILLED PRODUCTS
LIMITED

ST. IVEL CHILLED PRODUCTS
LIMITED

CLIVOL PROPERTIES LIMITED
UNIQ CONVENIENCE FOODS
LIMITED

ST. IVEL FARM FOODS LIMITED
MALTON BACON FACTORY LIMITED
CASE & SONS LIMITED

UNIQ SPECIAL FOODS LIMITED
UNIQ FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED
UNIQ FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED
UNIQ NICE FOODS LIMITED

UNIQ HEALTH FOODS LIMITED
UNIQ HEALTH FOODS LIMITED

UNIQ GOURMET FOODS LIMITED
UNIQ FOODS LIMITED

UNIQUE FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED
UNIQUE SUPER FOODS LIMITED
UNIQUE HEALTH FOODS LIMITED

UNIQUE GOOD FOODS LIMITED

UNIQ GOOD FOODS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00287851

02350474

00051435

00912508

00099214

00099214

00626866

00912508

02062055

00453132

00336968

04048599

04048537

04048537

04048538

04048549
04048549

04048560

04048595

04048540

04048534

04048593

04048605

04048529

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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21/02/2001

26/01/2001

05/10/2000

16/08/2000

16/08/2000

16/08/2000

16/08/2000

16/08/2000

16/08/2000

16/08/2000

16/08/2000

07/08/2000

07/08/2000

07/08/2000

07/08/2000

07/08/2000
07/08/2000

07/08/2000

07/08/2000

07/08/2000

07/08/2000

07/08/2000

07/08/2000

07/08/2000

903803709

26/05/2011 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

26/05/2011

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

19/10/2001

19/10/2001

26/05/2011
26/05/2011



., Company Search

MadeSimple*

UNIGATE (SECRETARY) LIMITED

UNIQUE GOURMET FOODS LIMITED

UNIQ SUPER FOODS LIMITED

UNIQUE NICE FOODS LIMITED

UNIQUE GOOD FOODS LIMITED
UNIQUE QUICK FOODS LIMITED
UNIQUE QUICK FOODS LIMITED

UNIQUE SUPER FOODS LIMITED
UNIQUE HEALTH FOODS LIMITED
UNIQUE PREPARED FOODS LIMITED
UNIQ NICE FOODS LIMITED

UNIQ FANCY FOODS LIMITED

UNIQ FANCY FOODS LIMITED

UNIQUE SPECIAL FOODS LIMITED
UNIQ GOURMET FOODS LIMITED

UNIQ GOOD FOODS LIMITED
UNIQUE FANCY FOODS LIMITED
UNIQUE FANCY FOODS LIMITED
UNIQUE SPECIAL FOODS LIMITED
UNIQUE PREPARED FOODS LIMITED
UNIQUE GOURMET FOODS LIMITED
UNIQ SUPER FOODS LIMITED

UNIQ QUICK FOODS LIMITED
UNIQUE NICE FOODS LIMITED

UNIQ SPECIAL FOODS LIMITED

UNIQUE FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED
UNIQ QUICK FOODS LIMITED

UNIQ FOODS LIMITED

03305115 LIMITED

STOCKS LOVELL LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

04048586

04048588

04048598

04048605
04048532
04048532

04048534
04048593
04048576
04048538
04048584
04048584

04048527
04048560

04048529
04048542
04048542
04048527
04048576
04048586
04048588
04048591
04048598
04048599

04048540
04048591

04048595

03305115

00280874

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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07/08/2000

07/08/2000

07/08/2000

07/08/2000
07/08/2000
07/08/2000

07/08/2000
07/08/2000
07/08/2000
07/08/2000
07/08/2000
07/08/2000

07/08/2000
07/08/2000

07/08/2000
07/08/2000
07/08/2000
07/08/2000
07/08/2000
07/08/2000
07/08/2000
07/08/2000
07/08/2000
07/08/2000

07/08/2000
07/08/2000

07/08/2000

11/06/2000

903803709

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary

02/03/2000 19/10/2001 Director
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UNIGATE (SECRETARY) LIMITED

STOCKS LOVELL LIMITED

CLIFFORD FOODS LIMITED

GLASS GLOVER MANAGEMENT
SERVICES LIMITED

CLIFFORD FOODS LIMITED
GLASS GLOVER MANAGEMENT
SERVICES LIMITED

ROKOLD EUROPEAN TRANSPORT
LIMITED

ROKOLD EUROPEAN TRANSPORT
LIMITED

ALPINETOP LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00280874

00286460

00765435

00286460
00765435

01258271

01258271

03896069

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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02/03/2000

17/02/2000

17/02/2000

17/02/2000
17/02/2000

07/02/2000

07/02/2000

24/12/1999

903803709

19/10/2001

26/04/2001

26/04/2001

26/04/2001

26/04/2001

26/05/2011

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



